
CONVENED:   ______________       

           2021-33 

ADJOURNED: ______________  

 

LAKE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' MEETING 

AUGUST 17, 2021  

10:00 A.M.  
   

JOHN R. HAMERCHECK, PRESIDENT              JASON BOYD, ADMINISTRATOR                                                

JOHN PLECNIK, COMMISSIONER                      JENNIFER BELL, CLERK     

RON YOUNG, COMMISSIONER      LEGAL COUNSEL 
 ● ROLL CALL  

 ● PUBLIC COMMENT 
   

RESOLUTIONS: 

 

ENGINEER’S OFFICE – Jim Gills 

 

1. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 - REVISED FOR THE LAK-MADISON AVENUE (CR 306) 

 RESURFACING PROJECT WITH KARVO COMPANIES, INC. DECREASING THE AMOUNT BY $37,500.00, PID NO. 

 112490, FAN E200(649), OPWC NO. DGX05, LCE PROJECT NO. 2019-022 (20210817\E01)(E-3) 

 

2. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 FOR THE LAK-MADISON AVENUE (CR 306) RESURFACING 

 PROJECT WITH KARVO COMPANIES, INC. DECREASING THE AMOUNT BY $295,740.05, PID 112490, FEDERAL 

 AID NO. FAN E200(649), OPWC NO. DGX05, LCE PROJECT NO. 2019-022 (20210817\E02)(E-3) 

 

UTILITIES – Randy Rothlisberger 

 

3. RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CASH FROM LAKE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF UTILITIES SEWER OPERATING FUND 

 TO PROJECT FUNDS 501 AND 596 FOR NOTE PAYMENTS DUE OCTOBER 14, 2021 (20210817\U01)(UT-2) 

 

4. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY TO PARTICIPATE IN THE U.S. COMMUNITIES PROGRAM THROUGH 

 THE CCAO AND EXECUTING A CONTRACT WITH GARLAND/DBS, INC. FOR THE ROOF REPLACEMENT FOR THE 

 MENTOR WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATIONS BUILDING PROJECT 453-S IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO 

 EXCEED $300,000.00 (20210817\U02)(UT-4) 

 

JOB AND FAMILY SERVICES DEPARTMENT – Suzanne Casar 

 

5. RESOLUTION APPROVING LAKE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF JOB AND FAMILY SERVICES VOUCHERS DATE OF 

 WARRANT AUGUST 20, 2021, IN THE AMOUNT OF $441,592.22 (20210817\JFS01)(JFS-14) 

 

FINANCE DEPARTMENT  

 

6. RESOLUTION APPROVING PAYMENT OF BILLS AS LISTED ON THE COMMISSIONERS' APPROVAL JOURNAL IN 

 THE AMOUNT OF $616,068.79 (20210817\BC01)(C-4) 

 

7. RESOLUTION APPROVING PURCHASE ORDERS AS LISTED ON THE COMMISSIONERS' PURCHASE ORDER 

 APPROVAL JOURNAL IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,365,736.36 (20210817\BC02)(C-17) 

 

8. RESOLUTION INCREASING APPROPRIATIONS FOR VARIOUS GENERAL AND NON-GENERAL FUND ACCOUNTS 

 (20210817\BC03)(C-111) 



 

9. RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CASH AND APPROPRIATIONS WITHIN VARIOUS GENERAL AND NON-GENERAL 

 FUND ACCOUNTS (20210817\BC04)(C-111) 

 

DEPARTMENTAL REPORTS 
   

  • UTILITIES 

• JOB AND FAMILY SERVICES 

  • COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR 

  • FINANCE   

  • CLERK 

  • LEGAL 

 ● OLD BUSINESS  

 ● NEW BUSINESS 

 ● PUBLIC COMMENT 

 EXECUTIVE SESSION 

  

 
________ MOTION TO CONVENE EXECUTIVE SESSION:  ________   SECOND__________  

TIME 

 

________ RECESSED:            

TIME                 

 

________ MOTION TO ADJOURN THE MEETING:    ________   SECOND__________  

TIME 

 

*NEXT REGULAR MEETING: 10:00 A.M., THURSDAY, AUGUST 26, 2021* 


